

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1129

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Property and Casualty" and substitute "Automobile"; in line 4, after "insurance" insert "upon renewal of an automobile insurance policy and"; and in line 5, after "property;" insert "providing for the application of this Act; authorizing an insurer to require certain authorization before providing certain proof of insurance; providing that this Act may not be construed to limit the right of a certain person to obtain proof of insurance;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 25, after "(D)" insert "(1) THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES ONLY TO AN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY THAT IS PROCURED BY AN INDEPENDENT AGENT."; in the same line, strike "ON REQUEST OF AN INSURED OR A PERSON WITH" and substitute:

"(2) UPON RENEWAL OF AN EXISTING AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY, IF THE INSURED OR A PERSON HOLDING";

in line 26, strike "PROPERTY UNDER THIS SECTION" and substitute "THE SUBJECT OF THE POLICY REQUESTS PROOF OF INSURANCE"; in line 27, after "PROVIDE" insert ":

(I) A COPY OF THE AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY DECLARATIONS; OR

(II);

and in the same line, after the first "OF" insert "THE AUTOMOBILE".

On page 2, in lines 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6, strike "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)" respectively, and

(Over)

substitute "1.", "2.", "3.", "4.", and "5.", respectively; in line 1, after "INSURED" insert "AND INSURER"; in line 2, after "THE" insert "VEHICLE, INCLUDING THE VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER, THAT IS THE"; in the same line, after the second "OF" insert "THE"; in the same line after "INSURANCE" insert "POLICY"; in line 4, after "COVERAGE" insert "INCLUDING APPLICABLE DEDUCTIBLES"; in line 5, strike the second "AND"; and in line 7, after "INTEREST" insert "; AND

6. THE PREMIUM FOR THE APPLICABLE COVERAGE.

(E) AN INSURER MAY REQUIRE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE INSURED BEFORE PROVIDING PROOF OF INSURANCE UNDER THIS SECTION TO A PERSON OTHER THAN A FINANCIAL INSTITUTION.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 7, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, except as provided in this Act, this Act may not be construed to affect the rights of a person with an insurable interest to receive proof of insurance."

and in line 8, strike "2." and substitute "3.".